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Year 6 SATs spelling test.
Weekly spellings will be linked to these patterns so please encourage regular practice and application (using the words in a sentence.)
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Words containing the

letter string ‘ough’

Handy hint: ‘ough’ is one of the trickiest spellings in
English. It can be used to spell a number of different sounds.




image8.png
Handy hint: Hyphens can be used to join a prefix to
a root word, especially if the prefix ends in a vowel
letter and the root word also begins with one.
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Handy hint: -ent and ~ence/-ency are usually used if there
is a soft /c/, soft /g/ or /qu/ sound before it in the word.
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Words with the long /e/ sound

spelled ‘ei’ after the letter ‘c’

Handy hint: the ‘i before e except after ¢’ rule applies to words
where the sound is spelt by ‘ei’.
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The endings -able/

-ably and -ible/-ibly

Handy hints: -able/-ably are usually used if there is  related
word ending in -ation. ~ible/-ibly is usually used if a complete
root word can't be heard before it.




image1.png
The endings -ant and

-ance/-ancy

Handy hint: -ant and ~ance/-ancy are normally used
if there is a related word ending in ~ation.
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Fantastic fact: Some letters which are no longer
sounded used to be sounded hundreds of years ago.
‘Knight’ used to be pronounced with a ‘k’ sound
before the ‘n’!
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Adding suffixes beginning with vowel

letters to words ending in —fer

Handy hints: The '’ is doubled if the ~fer is still
stressed when the ending is added. The 'r' is not
doubled if the fer is no longer stressed.
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Homophones and other words

that are often confused

Handy hint: Homophones are words which have the same or
similar pronunciation but different meanings.
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Handy hint: If the root word ends in ‘cé’,
the sound is usually spelt as —cious.
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The endings

—cial or -tial

Handy hint: —cial is usually used after a vowel letter and
“tial is usually used after a consonant letter.




